
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014048-2026 

Award

Environmental Walk in Chamber

NPL Management Limited

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-014048
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-065568 (view related notices)
Published 16 February 2026, 5:29pm

Scope 

Description

The National Physical Laboratory (NPL) intends to award a contract for the provision of
Environmental Walk in Chamber directly to Weiss Technik UK Limited.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

WEISS TECHNIK UK LIMITED

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014048-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014048-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-065568


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£321,535 excluding VAT

£385,842 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

16 February 2026

Standstill period

End: 25 February 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

27 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

27 February 2026 to 30 September 2026

7 months, 2 days

Main procurement category

Goods



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

42000000 - Industrial machinery

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

WEISS TECHNIK UK LIMITED

Companies House: 03659232

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDLJ-5988-CVWV

Suite B Suite B

Loughborough

LE11 3GE

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 5

Email: roxanne.gale@weiss-technik.com

Website: https://www.weiss-technik.co.uk

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

NPL Management Limited

Companies House: 02937881

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYDB-8862-JBYM

National Physical Laboratory

Teddington

TW11 0LW

United Kingdom

Email: etenders@npl.co.uk

Website: http://www.npl.co.uk

mailto:roxanne.gale@weiss-technik.com
https://www.weiss-technik.co.uk
mailto:etenders@npl.co.uk
http://www.npl.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	WEISS TECHNIK UK LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	NPL Management Limited


		2026-02-24T19:55:17+0000
	TCPDF




